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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 29 March 2023

P 4/5 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BRANDY BROCKIE Last start winner GAR, 25/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/2M. Davidson 548374 10/72161P 7P 5P 1P 5PB24/07/2020

 2 WAR HAMMER Last start winner TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 4/1/2D. Solomon 546583 5/41501P 2P 7P 6P 7PD29/05/2020

 3 CANDY KAOS Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R4, M 4/1/1C. Last 529669 14/82027M 5M 1M 1M 5PD02/02/2019

 4 FRISKY FELON Last start winner TAR, 22/03/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Davidson 557782 4/32371P 1P 2P 1P 8PB15/04/2021

 5 BUNDY CHELLE Last start winner IPS, 26/02/2023, R3, 3 5/1D. Clarson 551789 5/31171P 7P 8P 6P 5PB15/10/2020

 6 BEE LOGIE 2 Last start winner TAR, 22/03/2023, R1, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/01001P 4P 4P 3Y 7PB22/04/2021

 7 CALL ME SMILEY Last start placegetter TAR, 15/03/2023, R12, P 5/3S. Rees 536372 4/12102P 1P 3P 2P 5YD17/07/2019

 8 PAISAN Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 4/31982P 1P 4P 4P 2PD16/09/2019

 9 SUBZERO ASH 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/03/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Last 549768 4/31982P 1P 1P 5P 7PD19/09/2020

 10 SKETCHY RUSS 3 Last start placegetter GUN, 23/03/2023, R5, P 5/1D. Burns 554296 5/41743P 3P 5P 2P 4PD26/12/2020

 11 CENTODIECI Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R8, P 5/2B. Austin 544369 3/21443P 1P 6P 5P 8PD12/12/2019

 12 SHE'S CLEAN Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 22/03/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Croker 541663 4/21537P 8P 1P 1P 7PB26/01/2020

 13 KAOS FOR KEN Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 22/03/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Scott 556498 1/01354P 5P 1P 3P 2PD01/02/2021

 14 TRALEE JAY Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Neville 547239 6/42046P 3P 3P 3P 3PD25/06/2020

 15 INNER LIGHT Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Hastie 548837 5/31764P 4P 1Y 3P 5PD19/07/2020

 16 SAPPHIRE SANDY Weighted points score TAM, 25/03/2023, R4, Y 5/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/71723Y 3M 7M 2P 5PB31/01/2018

 17 ROY RIP Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R4, M 5/1J. Carter 528619 11/91706M 4P 3P 3M 4PD11/01/2019

 18 SKETCHY IN BY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Burns 554300 4/21534P 2P 7P 2P 6PB26/12/2020

 19 REMEMBER ALWAYS Weighted points score BGC, 26/03/2023, R5, 3 5/4C. Smith 555699 1/01505P 1P 2Y 2P 2PB18/02/2021

 20 SOLO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 4/31354P 6P 3P 7P 3PD16/01/2021

 21 MOE GIBLET Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R12, P 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 8/51237P 6P 7P 6P 1PD29/11/2019

 22 MISS SUPERSONIC Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R4, M 5/1N. Austin 529315 6/41142M 8P 5P 8P 8PB23/11/2018

 23 MIDWAY AMBUSH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/11128P 3Y 5P 3P 6PD03/01/2019
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 24 HOOKED ON SAL Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Solomon 552733 2/01025P 2P 7P 7P 7PD21/12/2020

 25 BE MY EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Bramble 551582 1/0996P 8P 5P 2P 8PD13/11/2020

 26 SASSY BOO 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3C. Smith 544399 2/1894Y 8P 7P 7P 3PB29/11/2019

 27 FLICK'S DILEMMA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/0874P 6P 5P 4P 7PB19/03/2020

 28 KELLY'S OFFSIDER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/11/2022, R8, P 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/0846P 3Y 5P (FEL)P 4YB18/04/2019

 29 TEENY TURNER Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Solomon 541478 9/8846P 6P 8P 6P 5PB15/01/2020

 30 TOOHEY'S TROWELS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Guthrie 546575 1/0695P 6P 8P 7P 6PD03/06/2020
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 1 ANGEL CHILD Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Smoothy 557654 3/21956P 7P 1P 1P 2PB08/04/2021

 2 ALCATRAZ FLASH Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Taffe 552221 2/11902P 4Y 5P 1P 3PD20/08/2020

 3 GO ON GET Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Mabbott 550607 2/11835P 2P 3P 1P 6PB17/10/2020

 4 SUNSHINE LILY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Clinch 554253 1/01762P 1P 2PB23/01/2021

 5 COSMIC NELL 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3D. Stone 553101 2/11716P 7P 3P 3P 1PB25/12/2020

 6 ABBY DOLL Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Smith 549769 2/11624P 5P 6P 2P 1PB19/09/2020

 7 CEMENT MIXER Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Finlay 561208 2/11591P 6P 3P 1Y 8PB12/04/2021

 8 EXALTED FIRE Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Rees 545204 2/01565Y 3P 4P 1P 4PB02/04/2020

 9 DISCO BALL BABE Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Smoothy 558963 2/11533P 5P 5P 1P 6PB05/05/2021

 10 EBONY TRALEE Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Mabbott 547923 2/11505P 6P 4P 2P 2PB08/07/2020

 11 REMEMBER ALWAYS Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Smith 555699 1/01505P 1P 2Y 2P 2PB18/02/2021

 12 CENTODIECI Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Austin 544369 3/21443P 1P 6P 5P 8PD12/12/2019

 13 FREDDY FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Smoothy 553826 1/01442P 5P 8P 2P 4PD16/01/2021

 14 SADIE SEAHORSE Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Smith 558276 3/21445P 1P 6P 3P 8PB14/01/2021

 15 BRENTON BARNACLE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Smith 558271 1/01385P 4P 3P 6P 3PD14/01/2021

 16 KAOS FOR KEN Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Scott 556498 1/01354P 5P 1P 3P 2PD01/02/2021

 17 FLOP WEDGE Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Lyford 554516 1/01296P 5Y 3P 2Y 3YB31/01/2021

 18 ABBY ROAD Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Lyford 554519 1/01276P 6Y 3P 2Y 3YB31/01/2021

 19 WILLINA CHARM 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Milton 553866 3/21204P 5P 2P 5P 6PB10/01/2021

 20 HEY NAN Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Lyford 554517 1/01201Y 4P 3Y 3P 4YD31/01/2021

 21 THREE PUTT PAR Grade order Grade 5 5/3D. Clarson 552488 2/11173P 5P 4P 6P 4PD18/12/2020

 22 ON MY WAY Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Stone 553144 1/01141P 2P 3P 7Y 6PD03/01/2021

 23 MIDWAY AMBUSH 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/11128P 3Y 5P 3P 6PD03/01/2019

 24 BUNDY ROSE Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Clarson 552490 1/01063P 1P 7P 8P 4PB18/12/2020

 25 DEREK KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Wall 543829 1/01027P 6P 3P 6P 5PD20/03/2020
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 26 HOOKED ON SAL Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Solomon 552733 2/01025P 2P 7P 7P 7PD21/12/2020

 27 BEE LOGIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/01001P 4P 4P 3Y 7PB22/04/2021

 28 CHILI HORIZON 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Jobson 554249 1/0997P 5P 7P 4P 1YD23/01/2021

 29 TRALEE CRUISER Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Mabbott 556762 1/0998P 7P 2P 7P 5PD16/03/2021

 30 BE MY EXPRESS 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4L. Bramble 551582 1/0996P 8P 5P 2P 8PD13/11/2020

 31 ANNIE'S ME MUM Grade order Grade 5 5/4L. Croker 543821 1/0914P 1P 6P 6P 4PB18/03/2020

 32 SHARP Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Lyford 554512 1/0906Y 5P 5P 1Y 7PD31/01/2021

 33 SASSY BOO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3C. Smith 544399 2/1894Y 8P 7P 7P 3PB29/11/2019

 34 FLICK'S DILEMMA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/0874P 6P 5P 4P 7PB19/03/2020

 35 KELLY'S OFFSIDER 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/0846P 3Y 5P (FEL)P 4YB18/04/2019

 36 BORN A DIAMOND 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Taffe 537465 3/1816Y 7P 8P 4P 4PD10/09/2019

 37 TOOHEY'S TROWELS 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Guthrie 546575 1/0695P 6P 8P 7P 6PD03/06/2020

 38 TOPPER'S THE ONE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1698P 7P 6P 8P 5PB28/04/2020

 39 PIZZA THIS 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Pye 543259 1/0576P 7P 8Y 6P 8PD26/02/2020
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 1 FRISKY FELON Last start winner TAR, 22/03/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Davidson 557782 4/32371P 1P 2P 1P 8PB15/04/2021

 2 BUNDY CHELLE Last start winner IPS, 26/02/2023, R3, 3 5/1D. Clarson 551789 5/31171P 7P 8P 6P 5PB15/10/2020

 3 BEE LOGIE 2 Last start winner TAR, 22/03/2023, R1, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/01001P 4P 4P 3Y 7PB22/04/2021

 4 CALL ME SMILEY Last start placegetter TAR, 15/03/2023, R12, P 5/3S. Rees 536372 4/12102P 1P 3P 2P 5YD17/07/2019

 5 PAISAN Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 4/31982P 1P 4P 4P 2PD16/09/2019

 6 SUBZERO ASH 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/03/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Last 549768 4/31982P 1P 1P 5P 7PD19/09/2020

 7 SKETCHY RUSS 3 Last start placegetter GUN, 23/03/2023, R5, P 5/1D. Burns 554296 5/41743P 3P 5P 2P 4PD26/12/2020

 8 CENTODIECI Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R8, P 5/2B. Austin 544369 3/21443P 1P 6P 5P 8PD12/12/2019

 9 SHE'S CLEAN Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 22/03/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Croker 541663 4/21537P 8P 1P 1P 7PB26/01/2020

 10 KAOS FOR KEN Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 22/03/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Scott 556498 1/01354P 5P 1P 3P 2PD01/02/2021

 11 TRALEE JAY Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Neville 547239 6/42046P 3P 3P 3P 3PD25/06/2020

 12 INNER LIGHT Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Hastie 548837 5/31764P 4P 1Y 3P 5PD19/07/2020

 13 SAPPHIRE SANDY Weighted points score TAM, 25/03/2023, R4, Y 5/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/71723Y 3M 7M 2P 5PB31/01/2018

 14 ROY RIP Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R4, M 5/1J. Carter 528619 11/91706M 4P 3P 3M 4PD11/01/2019

 15 SKETCHY IN BY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Burns 554300 4/21534P 2P 7P 2P 6PB26/12/2020

 16 REMEMBER ALWAYS Weighted points score BGC, 26/03/2023, R5, 3 5/4C. Smith 555699 1/01505P 1P 2Y 2P 2PB18/02/2021

 17 SOLO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 4/31354P 6P 3P 7P 3PD16/01/2021

 18 MOE GIBLET Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R12, P 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 8/51237P 6P 7P 6P 1PD29/11/2019

 19 MISS SUPERSONIC Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R4, M 5/1N. Austin 529315 6/41142M 8P 5P 8P 8PB23/11/2018

 20 MIDWAY AMBUSH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/11128P 3Y 5P 3P 6PD03/01/2019

 21 HOOKED ON SAL Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Solomon 552733 2/01025P 2P 7P 7P 7PD21/12/2020

 22 BE MY EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Bramble 551582 1/0996P 8P 5P 2P 8PD13/11/2020

 23 SASSY BOO 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3C. Smith 544399 2/1894Y 8P 7P 7P 3PB29/11/2019

 24 FLICK'S DILEMMA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/0874P 6P 5P 4P 7PB19/03/2020

 25 KELLY'S OFFSIDER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/11/2022, R8, P 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/0846P 3Y 5P (FEL)P 4YB18/04/2019
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 26 TEENY TURNER Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Solomon 541478 9/8846P 6P 8P 6P 5PB15/01/2020

 27 TOOHEY'S TROWELS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Guthrie 546575 1/0695P 6P 8P 7P 6PD03/06/2020
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 1 GEORGE APPEAL 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R1, P M/1J. Carter 558017 0/0962P 3P 6P (FEL)Y 5PD22/04/2021

 2 STENTORIAN 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/0743P 7P 4P 4P 6PD01/01/2020

 3 BUDDY KEEPING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 22/02/2023, R1, P M/1L. Croker 555041 0/01006P (FEL)P 2P 2P 6PD16/02/2021

 4 ARES RISING 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 22/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Cartwright 549208 0/0987P 2P 5P 3P 5YD18/08/2020

 5 FULL OF ZIP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 15/03/2023, R3, P M/1B. Smoothy 548786 0/0625P 3P 7P 8P 7PB20/08/2020

 6 SIX AMIGOS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 13/03/2023, R1, P M/1M. Davidson 556070 0/0626P 3P 8P 5P 8PD22/02/2021

 7 TRALEE PARIS 2 First start M/1M. Jobson 556768 0/00B27/03/2021

 8 BOO BOO'S MATE First start M/1L. Croker 559799 0/00D18/05/2021

 9 BAM Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 22/03/2023, R1, P M/1K. Schmitzer 551778 0/0398P 5PD25/11/2020

 10 TRALEE CHANCE 1 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 22/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Baldwin 556767 0/0337PB27/03/2021

 11 KIARNI TERROR 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/03/2023, R1, P M/1T. Roche 559191 0/0945P 6P 5P 3P 2PD05/05/2021

 12 CLASSY PINK Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rees 562156 0/0574P 5PB18/07/2021

 13 SUN DANCER Weighted points score TAR, 02/11/2022, R1, P M/1H. Hanson 555151 0/0526P 4PB08/02/2021

 14 KING ODIE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0505P 8P 6P 5P 6PD14/08/2020

 15 KIARNI BOLT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/02/2023, R2, P M/1T. Roche 559187 0/0487P 4PD05/05/2021

 16 TAKE THE MICKEY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R1, P M/1L. Bramble 552653 0/0488P 5P 6P 7P 5YD18/12/2020

 17 NATURAL WOMEN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R1, P M/1B. Smoothy 551588 0/0447P 5PB13/11/2020

 18 RASCAL STORIES Weighted points score GRA, 19/03/2023, R1, P M/1C. Last 559659 0/0445P 7PB25/05/2021

 19 GRANDMA BUTTON Weighted points score PPK, 18/03/2023, R1, Y M/1N. Lyford 549997 0/0424Y 7Y 8PB01/10/2020

 20 SUMMER JOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/01/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 544655 0/0428P 6P 8P 6P (FEL)PB11/04/2020

 21 OUR GIRL RACHEL Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rees 553765 0/0356P 8PB21/01/2021

 22 TRALEE ROSA Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1M. Mabbott 560012 0/0268P 8PB03/05/2021
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 1 MRS HALO Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R12, P 4/1/2J. Carter 530525 8/61593P 1P 6P 5P 7PB23/02/2019

 2 TREVOR'S BOY Last start placegetter GRA, 19/03/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Wright 562007 5/32843P 1Y 1P 1P 3PD01/08/2021

 3 SUBZERO ASH 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/03/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Last 549768 4/31982P 1P 1P 5P 7PD19/09/2020

 4 JACK'S MOON Last start placegetter GAR, 25/03/2023, R12, P 5/3K. Barrass 560740 2/11803P 4P 4P 1P 1PB30/06/2021

 5 SUNSHINE LILY 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Clinch 554253 1/01762P 1P 2PB23/01/2021

 6 GEORGE'S LUCK Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R12, P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 8/31622P 5P 2P 6P 4PB25/10/2019

 7 BORN A DIAMOND 2 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 22/03/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Taffe 537465 3/1816Y 7P 8P 4P 4PD10/09/2019

 8 GOLD ON BLACK Dropping in grade TAR, 15/02/2023, R6, P 5/1D. Solomon 534258 5/41867P 4P 2P 1P 4PD08/05/2019

 9 COSMIC NELL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R7, P 5/3D. Stone 553101 2/11716P 7P 3P 3P 1PB25/12/2020

 10 SKETCHY IN BY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Burns 554300 4/21534P 2P 7P 2P 6PB26/12/2020

 11 BRENTON BARNACLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Smith 558271 1/01385P 4P 3P 6P 3PD14/01/2021

 12 SOLO FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 4/31354P 6P 3P 7P 3PD16/01/2021

 13 THANKS FOR THAT Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R6, P 5/2B. Smoothy 527734 10/21246P 5M 5P 5M 3MD12/10/2018

 14 WILLINA CHARM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R9, P 5/2R. Milton 553866 3/21204P 5P 2P 5P 6PB10/01/2021

 15 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score GAR, 24/03/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/11147P 4P 4P 2P 7PD06/04/2019

 16 CHILI HORIZON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Jobson 554249 1/0997P 5P 7P 4P 1YD23/01/2021

 17 BE MY EXPRESS 3 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Bramble 551582 1/0996P 8P 5P 2P 8PD13/11/2020

 18 CHOPPING IN Weighted points score GAR, 24/03/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Jobson 538632 5/0936P 5P 4P 6P 6PD25/10/2019

 19 SASSY BOO 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3C. Smith 544399 2/1894Y 8P 7P 7P 3PB29/11/2019

 20 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/0874P 6P 5P 4P 7PB19/03/2020

 21 TOPPER'S THE ONE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R12, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1698P 7P 6P 8P 5PB28/04/2020

 22 TOOHEY'S TROWELS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Guthrie 546575 1/0695P 6P 8P 7P 6PD03/06/2020

 23 PIZZA THIS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/02/2023, R10, P 5/4T. Pye 543259 1/0576P 7P 8Y 6P 8PD26/02/2020
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 1 TREVOR'S BOY Last start placegetter GRA, 19/03/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Wright 562007 5/32843P 1Y 1P 1P 3PD01/08/2021

 2 SUBZERO ASH 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 15/03/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Last 549768 4/31982P 1P 1P 5P 7PD19/09/2020

 3 JACK'S MOON Last start placegetter GAR, 25/03/2023, R12, P 5/3K. Barrass 560740 2/11803P 4P 4P 1P 1PB30/06/2021

 4 SUNSHINE LILY 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Clinch 554253 1/01762P 1P 2PB23/01/2021

 5 GEORGE'S LUCK Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R12, P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 8/31622P 5P 2P 6P 4PB25/10/2019

 6 BORN A DIAMOND 2 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 22/03/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Taffe 537465 3/1816Y 7P 8P 4P 4PD10/09/2019

 7 GOLD ON BLACK Dropping in grade TAR, 15/02/2023, R6, P 5/1D. Solomon 534258 5/41867P 4P 2P 1P 4PD08/05/2019

 8 COSMIC NELL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R7, P 5/3D. Stone 553101 2/11716P 7P 3P 3P 1PB25/12/2020

 9 SKETCHY IN BY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Burns 554300 4/21534P 2P 7P 2P 6PB26/12/2020

 10 BRENTON BARNACLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/03/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Smith 558271 1/01385P 4P 3P 6P 3PD14/01/2021

 11 SOLO FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 4/31354P 6P 3P 7P 3PD16/01/2021

 12 THANKS FOR THAT Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R6, P 5/2B. Smoothy 527734 10/21246P 5M 5P 5M 3MD12/10/2018

 13 WILLINA CHARM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R9, P 5/2R. Milton 553866 3/21204P 5P 2P 5P 6PB10/01/2021

 14 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score GAR, 24/03/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/11147P 4P 4P 2P 7PD06/04/2019

 15 CHILI HORIZON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Jobson 554249 1/0997P 5P 7P 4P 1YD23/01/2021

 16 BE MY EXPRESS 3 Weighted points score TAR, 22/03/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Bramble 551582 1/0996P 8P 5P 2P 8PD13/11/2020

 17 CHOPPING IN Weighted points score GAR, 24/03/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Jobson 538632 5/0936P 5P 4P 6P 6PD25/10/2019

 18 SASSY BOO 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3C. Smith 544399 2/1894Y 8P 7P 7P 3PB29/11/2019

 19 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/0874P 6P 5P 4P 7PB19/03/2020

 20 TOPPER'S THE ONE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R12, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1698P 7P 6P 8P 5PB28/04/2020

 21 TOOHEY'S TROWELS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Guthrie 546575 1/0695P 6P 8P 7P 6PD03/06/2020

 22 PIZZA THIS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/02/2023, R10, P 5/4T. Pye 543259 1/0576P 7P 8Y 6P 8PD26/02/2020

9 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 27 March 2023 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 29 March 2023

P MDN 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 STENTORIAN 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/0743P 7P 4P 4P 6PD01/01/2020

 2 ARES RISING 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 22/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Cartwright 549208 0/0987P 2P 5P 3P 5YD18/08/2020

 3 TRALEE PARIS 1 First start M/1M. Jobson 556768 0/00B27/03/2021

 4 BLAST CAFE First start M/1M. Davidson 560899 0/00B01/07/2021

 5 MISS FEVER First start M/1N. Lyford 554514 0/00B31/01/2021

 6 LESS IS MORE First start M/1M. Davidson 560898 0/00B01/07/2021

 7 KIARNI BOLT 2 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 22/03/2023, R2, P M/1T. Roche 559187 0/0487P 4PD05/05/2021

 8 TRALEE CHANCE 2 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 22/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Baldwin 556767 0/0337PB27/03/2021

 9 KIARNI TERROR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/03/2023, R1, P M/1T. Roche 559191 0/0945P 6P 5P 3P 2PD05/05/2021

 10 KING ODIE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0505P 8P 6P 5P 6PD14/08/2020

 11 TREACHEROUS Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2021, R3, P M/1R. Patterson 543979 0/0486P 5PB20/03/2020

 12 NATURAL WOMEN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R1, P M/1B. Smoothy 551588 0/0447P 5PB13/11/2020

 13 SUMMER JOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/01/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 544655 0/0428P 6P 8P 6P (FEL)PB11/04/2020

10 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 27 March 2023 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 29 March 2023

P 2 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BUNDY TRAVELLER Last start winner TAR, 22/03/2023, R11, P 2/1/2D. Clarson 552492 8/72341P 6P 1P 3P 5PD18/12/2020

 2 TELFORD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2023, R7, P 2/1/1K. Sanderson 547118 13/122434P 1P 5P 7P 1PD19/06/2020

11 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 27 March 2023 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 29 March 2023

P 3 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ANOTHER ONE 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R11, P 3/1/2H. Hanson 553865 6/53122P 3P 3P 1P 1PB10/01/2021

12 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 27 March 2023 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 29 March 2023

P M 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 GEORGE APPEAL 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R1, P M/1J. Carter 558017 0/0962P 3P 6P (FEL)Y 5PD22/04/2021

 2 TAKE THE MICKEY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 15/03/2023, R1, P M/1L. Bramble 552653 0/0488P 5P 6P 7P 5YD18/12/2020

13 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 27 March 2023 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 29 March 2023

P 3 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ANOTHER ONE 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 22/03/2023, R11, P 3/1/2H. Hanson 553865 6/53122P 3P 3P 1P 1PB10/01/2021

14 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 27 March 2023 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 29 March 2023

P 5 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 AWESOME ORSON Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R9, Y 5/1C. Smith 541633 4/3775Y 7P 6P 7P 5PB17/11/2019

15 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 27 March 2023 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 29 March 2023

P M 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ARES RISING 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 22/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Cartwright 549208 0/0987P 2P 5P 3P 5YD18/08/2020

16 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 27 March 2023 - 08:17 AM WST


